

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7165 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 51 OF 2025

Khush Housing Finance Private Limited ...Applicant

Versus

Amit Kirti Magia & Ors ...Defendants

Ms. Sonali Patil, a/w Simmy S., Ajit Salunkhe, i/b B.K. Barve & Co., for the Applicant/Org. Defendant No.1.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 5, 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned Advocate for the Applicant undertakes to serve the Application on the Defendants within a period of two weeks from the date of upload of this order. Reply, if any, shall be filed before the next date.

2. Stand over to ***January 15, 2026.***

3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]