

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7165 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.51 OF 2025

M/s. Atharva Realtors and Ors. .. Applicants
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:
M/s. Atharva Realtors and Ors. .. Plaintiffs
Versus
Khush Housing Finance Private Limited and Ors. Respondents/
.. Defendants

-
- Mr. Nitin Thakkar, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. B. K. Barve, Mr. Sandeep Barve, Mr. Santosh Wagh and Mr. Aman Moar, Advocates i/by B. K. Barve & Co. for Applicants / Plaintiffs.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 11, 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** Mentioned out of turn.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Thakkar, learned Senior Advocate for Applicants / Plaintiffs.
- 3.** Mr. Thakkar, seeks leave of this Court to amend the Interim Application. Leave to amend is granted.
- 4.** Necessary amendment is permitted to be carried out within a period of two days from today in physical as well as efile copy.
- 5.** Stand over to **16th February 2026** for circulation.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]