

3. Today Respondent No.3 is present in Court. Respondent No.4 is a lady who is having personal difficulty due to medical exigency as informed by Mr. Parmar. I believe his word.

4. In that view of the matter, since now Mr. Parmar will represent and espouse the cause of Respondents in the present matter, presence of Respondents stand dispensed with until the present Application is heard.

5. Mr. Yogesh Devnani is the Advocate on record for Respondents whereas Mr. Barve is the Advocate on Record for Applicant in the present case. Leave to file Vakalatnama is granted by the Court to Mr. Devnani which shall be filed on or before the next adjourned date.

6. Stand over to **21st April 2026**. To be placed under the caption '**For Directions**'.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

Digitally signed
by AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date:
2026.03.24
18:40:17 +0530