

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7165 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.51 OF 2025

M/s. Atharva Realtors and Ors. .. Applicants
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:
M/s. Atharva Realtors and Ors. .. Plaintiffs
Versus
Khush Housing Finance Private Limited and Ors. Respondents/
.. Defendants

.....

- Mr. Sandeep Barve, Advocate i/by B. K. Barve & Co. for Applicants / Plaintiffs.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : FEBRUARY 13, 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 13.02.2026. Perused the praecipe filed for Speaking to the Minutes of order dated 11.02.2026.
- 2.** Heard Mr. Barve, learned Advocate for Applicants / Plaintiffs.
- 3.** In paragraph No.4 of the order dated 11.02.2026, the sentence '**Reverification stands dispensed with**' be added.
- 4.** Necessary correction be carried out in the original order and fresh copy be uploaded.
- 5.** Time to carry out amendment as per directions contained in

the order dated 11.02.2026 stands extended by a further period of one week from today.

6. Praeceptum is disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed by
HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2026.02.13
17:25:46 +0530